
From
Director General Higherl Education

Haryana

To
All the PrinciPals

Govt. Colleges of HarYalna State

Memo No.221221-201P c-l (3)

Dated, Panchkula, the 13'08 '2Ot8

Subject: Regarding completion iof rmployee Profile on MIS portal'

Refer to this office lelter no. 221221-2018 c-l (3) 23'07 '20t8 vide which

employee profile of all the emploYees was ordered to be updated by the employee

themselves, but it has been obselved that, some of employee (Assistant/Associate

professors and Principal/Principal(QDC)) have not completed/updated their Employee

Profile on MIS Portal.

this letter.

\' /./'
o. o .$M;;{.o o rd i n a t i o n )

Department of Higher Educati

HarYana



List of Assistant/Associate Professors and Principal/Principals (CDC) who have not 
initiated Employee Profile on MIS portal. 

District College Employee Name 
Employee 

Code Designation 
Ambala GC Ambala Cantt. Ramesh Singh Ahlawat 10814 Associate Professor 
Ambala GC Ambala Cantt. Deepak 13226 Assistant Professor 
Bhiwani GCW Tosham ASHOK KUMAR 13227 Assistant Professor 
Faridabad GC Faridabad ANJU VERMA 12628 Associate Professor 
Faridabad GC Faridabad NEELAM CHAUDHARY 12475 Assistant Professor 
Faridabad GC Tigaon KALU RAM SIHAG 13106 Assistant Professor 
Faridabad GC Tigaon POOJA SHARMA 13080 Assistant Professor 
Faridabad GCW Faridabad MEENAL SABHARWAL 11157 Assistant Professor 
Fatehabad GCW Bhodia Khera NARESH KUMAR 12221 Associate Professor 
Fatehabad GCW Bhodia Khera LAKHBIR KAUR 12282 Assistant Professor 
Fatehabad GCW Ratia CHHOTE LAL JASSU 12669 Principal (CDC) 
Gurugram  D GC Gurgaon JAGDAMBE VERMA 11693 Associate Professor 
Gurugram  D GC Gurgaon Ritu Rohila 12633 Associate Professor 
Gurugram  D GC Gurgaon MONICA 11407 Assistant Professor 
Gurugram  D GC Gurgaon POOJA 12678 Assistant Professor 

Gurugram  
GC Jatauli Haily 
Mandi Manisha Choudhary 11102 Assistant Professor 

Gurugram  
GC Jatauli Haily 
Mandi Pooja 12914 Assistant Professor 

Gurugram  
GC Jatauli Haily 
Mandi Pramod 12715 Assistant Professor 

Gurugram  
GC Jatauli Haily 
Mandi Sudesh 12711 Assistant Professor 

Gurugram  
GC Jatauli Haily 
Mandi Vijay Pal 12717 Assistant Professor 

Gurugram  
GCW Sector-14 
Gurugram SILONI VERMA 12533 Associate Professor 

Gurugram  
GCW Sector-14 
Gurugram SUSHMA SHARMA 12659 Associate Professor 

Gurugram  
GCW Sector-14 
Gurugram NAMITA 12523 Assistant Professor 

Gurugram  
GCW Sector-14 
Gurugram RAKHI KAUSHIK 12466 Assistant Professor 

Hisar GC Barwala (Hisar) SUNITA GUPTA 12620 Principal (CDC) 
Hisar GC Hansi RAVINDER KUMAR 13062 Assistant Professor 
Hisar GC Hansi SOMBIR 13044 Assistant Professor 
Hisar GC Hisar DR SATBIR SINGH 11550 Associate Professor 
Hisar GC Hisar SOM SHARMA 13220 Assistant Professor 
Hisar GC Hisar SONIA RANI 13219 Assistant Professor 
Hisar GCG Ugalan KIRAN KHYALIA 11642 Principal (CDC) 
Jhajjar GC Birohar Jhajjar DR MINAKSHI NAGPAL 12674 Principal 
Jhajjar GC Chhara SHAKUNTLA DEVI 10927 Principal (CDC) 
Jhajjar GC Chhara MAHENDER SINGH 13193 Assistant Professor 
Jhajjar GC Dujana ANKITA SHARMA 11725 Assistant Professor 
Jhajjar GC Jhajjar DHANPAT GREWAL 12607 Associate Professor 
Jind GC Jind LAABH SINGH 12189 Associate Professor 
Jind GC Jind BHAGWAN DASS 13142 Assistant Professor 
Jind GC Jind Jagdish chander 12355 Assistant Professor 
Jind GC Jind KOMAL 12847 Assistant Professor 
Jind GC Jind Krishan kumar 12426 Assistant Professor 
Jind GC Jind Raveena pawar 13171 Assistant Professor 
Jind GCW Jind Wazir singh 12070 Associate Professor 
Jind GCW Jind Anjela 11831 Assistant Professor 
Jind GCW Jind Mandeep kaur 12128 Assistant Professor 
Kaithal GC kaithal DUMMY ENTRY 10904 Assistant Professor 



District College Employee Name 
Employee 

Code Designation 
Kaithal GC kaithal DUMMY ENTRY 10909 Assistant Professor 
Kaithal GC kaithal MEENA DEVI 13215 Assistant Professor 
Kaithal GC kaithal RITU BANSAL 11275 Assistant Professor 
Kaithal GCG Gulha Cheeka PRIYANKA CHAHAL 13192 Assistant Professor 
Karnal GC Assandh RAJBIR 12075 Assistant Professor 
Karnal GC Karnal VEENA KUMARI 12619 Associate Professor 
Mahendergarh  GC Ateli VINAY KUMAR SINGH 11363 Principal (CDC) 
Mahendergarh  GC Mahendergarh RAJ KUMAR 13169 Assistant Professor 
Nuh GC Nagina Sh Ashok Kumar 12623 Associate Professor 
Nuh GCW Salaheri ANUPMA BATRA 11478 Principal (CDC) 

Other 
Any 
University/U.T/Other Manju Singh 12107 Principal (CDC) 

Panchkula DHE Panchkula Narender Anchal 13187 Principal (CDC) 
Panchkula DHE Panchkula Sunita Priyadarshani 13188 Principal (CDC) 

Panchkula DHE Panchkula 
Dr Sushama 
Chaudhary 12636 Principal 

Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) Pundrik Ojha 13189 Principal (CDC) 
Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) ILA JOHAR 12131 Associate Professor 
Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) ANJU GOEL 11837 Assistant Professor 
Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) ISHA GOYAL 11975 Assistant Professor 
Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) JYOTSANA KAUSHIK 11757 Assistant Professor 
Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) MADHU 11956 Assistant Professor 
Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) MANI NARWAL 11375 Assistant Professor 
Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) RAJ BALA 11840 Assistant Professor 
Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) RITU 11730 Assistant Professor 
Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) ROHINI SINGLA 11821 Assistant Professor 
Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) SONIKA 12686 Assistant Professor 
Panchkula GC Kalka KULDEEP SINGH 11040 Assistant Professor 

Panchkula 
GC Sector -1 
Panchkula Jai Narain 10422 Associate Professor 

Panchkula 
GC Sector -1 
Panchkula Narender Siwach 11119 Associate Professor 

Panchkula 
GC Sector -1 
Panchkula Rajiv Chaudhary 10633 Associate Professor 

Panchkula 
GC Sector -1 
Panchkula Deepak Kumar 11849 Assistant Professor 

Panchkula 
GC Sector -1 
Panchkula Ravinder Kumar 11861 Assistant Professor 

Panchkula 
GCW Sector-14 
Panchkula Anuradha Sharma 13186 Principal (CDC) 

Panchkula 
GCW Sector-14 
Panchkula Anju Manocha 12261 Associate Professor 

Panchkula 
GCW Sector-14 
Panchkula Bharti Chhikara 12306 Associate Professor 

Panchkula 
GCW Sector-14 
Panchkula Sarita Bishnoi 12280 Assistant Professor 

Panchkula 
GCW Sector-14 
Panchkula Shubha 13177 Assistant Professor 

Panchkula 
GCW Sector-14 
Panchkula Tarana 13068 Assistant Professor 

Panipat 
GC Behrampur 
(Bapauli) DINESH KUMAR 13200 Assistant Professor 

Panipat GC Israna Piush kumar 10896 Principal (CDC) 
Panipat GC Israna Bhoopender Kumar 13175 Assistant Professor 

Rewari GC Bawal 
NARESH KUMAR 
KANSAL 11294 Principal (CDC) 

Rewari GC Kanwali SURENDER 12704 Assistant Professor 
Rohtak GC Sampla ASHA RANI 10990 Principal (CDC) 
Rohtak GCW Mokhra RAJESH KUMAR 12247 Assistant Professor 



District College Employee Name 
Employee 

Code Designation 
Rohtak GCW Rohtak SUMAN 10946 Associate Professor 
Rohtak GCW Rohtak POOJA 12694 Assistant Professor 
Rohtak GCW Sampla GAUTAM RAM 12864 Assistant Professor 
Rohtak GCW Sampla KRISHAN KUMAR 12936 Assistant Professor 
Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak Asha Rani 13163 Assistant Professor 
Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak PARVEEN KUMARI 12947 Assistant Professor 
Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak Rekha 13162 Assistant Professor 
Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak Sahil 13228 Assistant Professor 
Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak Shelly 11646 Assistant Professor 
Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak Sumitra Kadian 10295 Assistant Professor 
Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak VINATI 12948 Assistant Professor 
Sirsa GC Sirsa ANITA ARORA 11127 Associate Professor 
Sirsa GC Sirsa MONIKA RANI 13012 Assistant Professor 
Sirsa GC Sirsa RAKESH MARIA 11145 Assistant Professor 
Sonipat GCG Sonipat SUMAN DAHIYA 12071 Principal (CDC) 
Yamunanagar GC Radaur RINKU 13225 Assistant Professor 



List of Associate/Assistant Professor who have not updated Transfer Policy Profile on 
MIS portal as on 13.08.2018 

S 
No District College Employee Name 

Employee 
Code Designation 

1 Ambala GC Ambala Cantt. Prem Sharma 10536 Associate Professor 
2 Ambala GC Ambala Cantt. Ram Kumar 11871 Associate Professor 

3 Ambala GC Ambala Cantt. 
Ramesh Singh 
Ahlawat 10814 Associate Professor 

4 Ambala GC Ambala Cantt. Rohtas Godara 12097 Associate Professor 
5 Ambala GC Ambala Cantt. Anil Kumar 10820 Assistant Professor 
6 Ambala GC Ambala Cantt. Deepak 13226 Assistant Professor 
7 Ambala GC Ambala Cantt. Munish Trighatia 10516 Assistant Professor 
8 Ambala GC Ambala Cantt. Pooja Goyal 11030 Assistant Professor 
9 Ambala GC Ambala Cantt. Rakesh Kumar 10600 Assistant Professor 

10 Ambala GC Ambala Cantt. Shikha 11173 Assistant Professor 

11 Ambala GCW Ambala City 
DHARMENDER 
KUMAR 10231 Assistant Professor 

12 Ambala GCW Ambala City RAJESH KUMAR 13183 Assistant Professor 
13 Bhiwani GC Bhiwani WAZIR SINGH 10466 Associate Professor 
14 Bhiwani GCW Bhiwani Mukesh 13172 Assistant Professor 
15 Bhiwani GCW Tosham ASHOK KUMAR 13227 Assistant Professor 
16 Bhiwani GCW Tosham JAIPAL 10779 Assistant Professor 
17 Bhiwani GCW Tosham JYOTI 10679 Assistant Professor 
18 Bhiwani GCW Tosham MEENAKSHI 10816 Assistant Professor 
19 Bhiwani GCW Tosham PAWAN KUMAR 12880 Assistant Professor 
20 Bhiwani GCW Tosham POOJA RANI 12881 Assistant Professor 
21 Bhiwani GCW Tosham RAJ KUMAR 12879 Assistant Professor 
22 Bhiwani GCW Tosham SUMAN 10787 Assistant Professor 
23 Faridabad GC Faridabad ANJU VERMA 12628 Associate Professor 

24 Faridabad GC Faridabad 
NEELAM 
CHAUDHARY 12475 Assistant Professor 

25 Faridabad GC Faridabad PRATIBHA CHAUHAN 12152 Assistant Professor 

26 Faridabad GC Faridabad 
SHAILESHWAR 
KAUSHIK 12630 Assistant Professor 

27 Faridabad GC Mohna DINESH KUMAR 13114 Assistant Professor 
28 Faridabad GC Tigaon KALU RAM SIHAG 13106 Assistant Professor 
29 Faridabad GC Tigaon POOJA SHARMA 13080 Assistant Professor 
30 Faridabad GC Tigaon SATYANARAYAN 10571 Assistant Professor 
31 Faridabad GCG Ballabgarh JAGJIT SINGH 12773 Assistant Professor 

32 Faridabad GCW Faridabad 
MEENAL 
SABHARWAL 11157 Assistant Professor 

33 Fatehabad GC Bhattu Kalan Vijay Kumar 12941 Assistant Professor 
34 Fatehabad GCW Bhodia Khera NARESH KUMAR 12221 Associate Professor 
35 Fatehabad GCW Bhodia Khera AJIT KUMAR 12453 Assistant Professor 
36 Fatehabad GCW Bhodia Khera LAKHBIR KAUR 12282 Assistant Professor 
37 Fatehabad GCW Bhodia Khera MAMTA RANI 12450 Assistant Professor 
38 Fatehabad GCW Bhodia Khera Minakshi 13221 Assistant Professor 
39 Fatehabad GCW Bhodia Khera PARVEEN KUMAR 13061 Assistant Professor 
40 Fatehabad GCW Bhodia Khera RAJIV KUMAR 13059 Assistant Professor 
41 Fatehabad GCW Bhodia Khera SUKHWINDER SINGH 12315 Assistant Professor 
42 Fatehabad GCW Bhodia Khera VIJAYANTI JAKHAR 12448 Assistant Professor 
43 Gurugram  D GC Gurgaon JAGDAMBE VERMA 11693 Associate Professor 
44 Gurugram  D GC Gurgaon Ritu Rohila 12633 Associate Professor 
45 Gurugram  D GC Gurgaon SAVITA MEHNDROO 11592 Associate Professor 
46 Gurugram  D GC Gurgaon SUNITA MALIK 11545 Associate Professor 
47 Gurugram  D GC Gurgaon Garima Yadav 12631 Assistant Professor 
48 Gurugram  D GC Gurgaon JYOTI BALHARA 11584 Assistant Professor 
49 Gurugram  D GC Gurgaon MONICA 11407 Assistant Professor 



S 
No District College Employee Name 

Employee 
Code Designation 

50 Gurugram  D GC Gurgaon NAVEEN KUMAR 12217 Assistant Professor 
51 Gurugram  D GC Gurgaon NISHANT SAINI 12697 Assistant Professor 
52 Gurugram  D GC Gurgaon PINKY HARIT 11700 Assistant Professor 
53 Gurugram  D GC Gurgaon RENU 11443 Assistant Professor 
54 Gurugram  GC Jatauli Haily Mandi Manisha Choudhary 11102 Assistant Professor 
55 Gurugram  GC Jatauli Haily Mandi Pooja 12914 Assistant Professor 
56 Gurugram  GC Jatauli Haily Mandi Pramod 12715 Assistant Professor 
57 Gurugram  GC Jatauli Haily Mandi Sudesh 12711 Assistant Professor 
58 Gurugram  GC Jatauli Haily Mandi Vijay Pal 12717 Assistant Professor 
59 Gurugram  GC Rithoj KOMAL MALIK 13120 Assistant Professor 
60 Gurugram  GC Sector-9 Gurugram SANJEEV KHURANA 12127 Associate Professor 
61 Gurugram  GC Sector-9 Gurugram Mukesh Kumari 12998 Assistant Professor 
62 Gurugram  GC Sector-9 Gurugram RESHMA YADAV 12930 Assistant Professor 
63 Gurugram  GC Sidhrawali MANISHA LAL 11471 Assistant Professor 
64 Gurugram  GC Sidhrawali SEEMA CHAUDHARY 11496 Assistant Professor 
65 Gurugram  GC Sidhrawali SONA DEVI 12911 Assistant Professor 
66 Gurugram  GCW Sector-14 Gurugram ANIL KUMAR 12518 Associate Professor 
67 Gurugram  GCW Sector-14 Gurugram SILONI VERMA 12533 Associate Professor 
68 Gurugram  GCW Sector-14 Gurugram SUSHMA SHARMA 12659 Associate Professor 
69 Gurugram  GCW Sector-14 Gurugram MONA CHAHAR 12493 Assistant Professor 
70 Gurugram  GCW Sector-14 Gurugram NAMITA 12523 Assistant Professor 
71 Gurugram  GCW Sector-14 Gurugram RAKHI KAUSHIK 12466 Assistant Professor 
72 Gurugram  GCW Sector-14 Gurugram SURENDER KUMAR 13076 Assistant Professor 
73 Hisar GC Adampur Subash Chander 12398 Assistant Professor 
74 Hisar GC Barwala (Hisar) SHEELA DEVI 12900 Assistant Professor 
75 Hisar GC Hansi AMIT KUMAR 13038 Assistant Professor 
76 Hisar GC Hansi RAVINDER KUMAR 13062 Assistant Professor 
77 Hisar GC Hansi SOMBIR 13044 Assistant Professor 
78 Hisar GC Hisar SOM SHARMA 13220 Assistant Professor 
79 Hisar GC Hisar SONIA RANI 13219 Assistant Professor 
80 Jhajjar GC Bahadurgarh DINESH KUMAR 10925 Assistant Professor 
81 Jhajjar GC Birohar Jhajjar DR ANITA RANI 10351 Associate Professor 
82 Jhajjar GC Birohar Jhajjar JAGJEET SINGH MOR 10391 Associate Professor 
83 Jhajjar GC Birohar Jhajjar NARENDER SINGH 12867 Assistant Professor 
84 Jhajjar GC Birohar Jhajjar NISHA RANI 12865 Assistant Professor 
85 Jhajjar GC Birohar Jhajjar RASHMI 10333 Assistant Professor 
86 Jhajjar GC Birohar Jhajjar SHIVANI 12807 Assistant Professor 
87 Jhajjar GC Birohar Jhajjar SUNITA BENIWAL 10809 Assistant Professor 
88 Jhajjar GC Chhara MAHENDER SINGH 13193 Assistant Professor 
89 Jhajjar GC Dujana ANKITA SHARMA 11725 Assistant Professor 

90 Jhajjar GC Dujana 
RAVI PARKASH 
BHOKAL 12718 Assistant Professor 

91 Jhajjar GC Jhajjar AJAY KUMAR 12614 Associate Professor 
92 Jhajjar GC Jhajjar DHANPAT GREWAL 12607 Associate Professor 
93 Jhajjar GC Jhajjar JASBIR KAUR 12600 Associate Professor 
94 Jhajjar GC Jhajjar LALIT KUMAR 12613 Assistant Professor 
95 Jhajjar GC Jhajjar SAMSHER 13026 Assistant Professor 

96 Jhajjar GC Jhajjar 
SURENDER SINGH 
NARWAL 12585 Assistant Professor 

97 Jhajjar GC Jhajjar YOGENDER SINGH 12592 Assistant Professor 
98 Jhajjar GCW Bahadurgarh ANOOP KUMAR 12916 Assistant Professor 
99 Jhajjar GCW Bahadurgarh RENU GULIA 10635 Assistant Professor 

100 Jhajjar GCW Bahadurgarh SAVITA RANI 12913 Assistant Professor 
101 Jhajjar GCW Bahadurgarh SUNITA RANI 10675 Assistant Professor 
102 Jind GC Jind LAABH SINGH 12189 Associate Professor 
103 Jind GC Jind Tanasa hooda 12260 Associate Professor 



S 
No District College Employee Name 

Employee 
Code Designation 

104 Jind GC Jind BHAGWAN DASS 13142 Assistant Professor 
105 Jind GC Jind Jagdish chander 12355 Assistant Professor 
106 Jind GC Jind KOMAL 12847 Assistant Professor 
107 Jind GC Jind Krishan kumar 12426 Assistant Professor 
108 Jind GC Jind MADHU 12851 Assistant Professor 
109 Jind GC Jind Manoj Kumar 13141 Assistant Professor 
110 Jind GC Jind Narender kumar 12417 Assistant Professor 
111 Jind GC Jind PUSHPA 12845 Assistant Professor 
112 Jind GC Jind Raveena pawar 13171 Assistant Professor 
113 Jind GC Jind Seema Ranga 13133 Assistant Professor 
114 Jind GC Jind surksha 12849 Assistant Professor 
115 Jind GCW Jind Wazir singh 12070 Associate Professor 
116 Jind GCW Jind Anjela 11831 Assistant Professor 
117 Jind GCW Jind Apoorva Sharma 13017 Assistant Professor 
118 Jind GCW Jind gurdeep 13165 Assistant Professor 
119 Jind GCW Jind Mandeep kaur 12128 Assistant Professor 
120 Jind GCW Jind MANJU SHARMA 13020 Assistant Professor 
121 Jind GCW Jind MANOJ KUMAR 13016 Assistant Professor 
122 Jind GCW Jind Ramesh kumar 13018 Assistant Professor 
123 Jind GCW Jind Rammehar singh 11996 Assistant Professor 
124 Kaithal GC kaithal DUMMY ENTRY 10904 Assistant Professor 
125 Kaithal GC kaithal DUMMY ENTRY 10909 Assistant Professor 
126 Kaithal GC kaithal MEENA DEVI 13215 Assistant Professor 
127 Kaithal GC kaithal RITU BANSAL 11275 Assistant Professor 
128 Kaithal GCG Gulha Cheeka PRIYANKA CHAHAL 13192 Assistant Professor 
129 Karnal GC Assandh Malkhan Singh 12975 Assistant Professor 
130 Karnal GC Assandh MEENA RANI 12034 Assistant Professor 
131 Karnal GC Assandh Ombir 12978 Assistant Professor 
132 Karnal GC Assandh RAJBIR 12075 Assistant Professor 
133 Karnal GC Assandh Savita Dahiya 12992 Assistant Professor 
134 Karnal GC Karnal VEENA KUMARI 12619 Associate Professor 
135 Karnal GC Karnal NEELAM SHARMA 12393 Assistant Professor 
136 Karnal GC Karnal RAJPAL 12055 Assistant Professor 
137 Karnal GC Karnal sandeep kumar 13209 Assistant Professor 
138 Karnal GC Karnal SHEETAL 13127 Assistant Professor 
139 Karnal GC Karnal SOMBIR SINGH 12156 Assistant Professor 
140 Karnal GC Karnal VIKAS 13208 Assistant Professor 
141 Karnal GCW Karnal JITENDER MOR 11321 Associate Professor 
142 Karnal GCW Karnal DURGESH 12856 Assistant Professor 
143 Karnal GCW Karnal Harneet kaur 12912 Assistant Professor 
144 Karnal GCW Karnal SUMATI 11410 Assistant Professor 
145 Karnal GCW Karnal VIPIN 11724 Assistant Professor 
146 Mahendergarh  GC Mahendergarh AMIT 13223 Assistant Professor 
147 Mahendergarh  GC Mahendergarh BHUPENDER 13202 Assistant Professor 
148 Mahendergarh  GC Mahendergarh DEVENDER KUMAR 13173 Assistant Professor 
149 Mahendergarh  GC Mahendergarh DINESH KUMAR 13205 Assistant Professor 
150 Mahendergarh  GC Mahendergarh JITENDER SINGH 12229 Assistant Professor 
151 Mahendergarh  GC Mahendergarh MONIKA YADAV 13203 Assistant Professor 
152 Mahendergarh  GC Mahendergarh NAVEEN KUMAR 13201 Assistant Professor 
153 Mahendergarh  GC Mahendergarh PARMIT KUMARI 13204 Assistant Professor 
154 Mahendergarh  GC Mahendergarh RAJ KUMAR 13169 Assistant Professor 
155 Mahendergarh  GC Mahendergarh REKHA BAI 13224 Assistant Professor 
156 Mahendergarh  GC Mahendergarh SAPNA 13207 Assistant Professor 
157 Mahendergarh  GC Narnaul JAI PAL 11362 Assistant Professor 
158 Mahendergarh  GC Narnaul PRIYANKA 11374 Assistant Professor 
159 Mahendergarh  GC Narnaul REKHA 11369 Assistant Professor 



S 
No District College Employee Name 

Employee 
Code Designation 

160 Mahendergarh  GCW Mahendergarh Kiran 10864 Assistant Professor 
161 Mahendergarh  GCW Mahendergarh Manisha 13046 Assistant Professor 

162 Mahendergarh  GCW Mahendergarh 
Naresh Kumar 
Vashishtha 10823 Assistant Professor 

163 Nuh GC Nagina Sh Ashok Kumar 12623 Associate Professor 
164 Nuh GC Nagina Jai Prakash 10296 Assistant Professor 
165 Palwal GC Hathin SAKSHI SINGH 12860 Assistant Professor 
166 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) ILA JOHAR 12131 Associate Professor 
167 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) AMAN 11826 Assistant Professor 
168 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) ANJU GOEL 11837 Assistant Professor 
169 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) ISHA GOYAL 11975 Assistant Professor 
170 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) JAGPAL 11830 Assistant Professor 
171 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) JYOTSANA KAUSHIK 11757 Assistant Professor 
172 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) MADHU 11956 Assistant Professor 
173 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) MALIKA BHIYANA 11742 Assistant Professor 
174 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) MANI NARWAL 11375 Assistant Professor 
175 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) PARTAP SINGH 12661 Assistant Professor 
176 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) RAJ BALA 11840 Assistant Professor 
177 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) RAKESH KUMAR 12772 Assistant Professor 
178 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) RITU 11730 Assistant Professor 
179 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) ROHINI SINGLA 11821 Assistant Professor 
180 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) SANDEEP KUMAR 12602 Assistant Professor 
181 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) SANDHYA 12540 Assistant Professor 
182 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) SONIKA 12686 Assistant Professor 
183 Panchkula GC Barwala (PKL) SUMAN 11825 Assistant Professor 
184 Panchkula GC Kalka KULDEEP SINGH 10731 Associate Professor 
185 Panchkula GC Kalka VIJAY PAL SINGH 10375 Associate Professor 
186 Panchkula GC Kalka DESH RAJ 10363 Assistant Professor 
187 Panchkula GC Kalka GURPREET KAUR 12933 Assistant Professor 
188 Panchkula GC Kalka KULDEEP SINGH 11040 Assistant Professor 
189 Panchkula GC Kalka POOJA SINGAL 10959 Assistant Professor 
190 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Jai Narain 10422 Associate Professor 
191 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Kamlesh Kumari 11998 Associate Professor 
192 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Narender Siwach 11119 Associate Professor 
193 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Rajiv Chaudhary 10633 Associate Professor 
194 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Renu Rishi 10455 Associate Professor 
195 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Sajjan Kumar 10162 Associate Professor 
196 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Sumer Singh 11489 Associate Professor 
197 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Swati Jha 11828 Associate Professor 
198 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Akanksha Rathee 11017 Assistant Professor 
199 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Anita Singh 11186 Assistant Professor 
200 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Davinder Kaur 11420 Assistant Professor 
201 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Deepak Kumar 11849 Assistant Professor 
202 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Parmod Ghangas 11067 Assistant Professor 
203 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Parvesh Kumar 11072 Assistant Professor 
204 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Ravinder Kumar 11861 Assistant Professor 
205 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Renuka Dhyani 10144 Assistant Professor 
206 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Shweta Sharma 11946 Assistant Professor 
207 Panchkula GC Sector -1 Panchkula Srishti Ranga 12035 Assistant Professor 
208 Panchkula GCW Sector-14 Panchkula Anju Manocha 12261 Associate Professor 
209 Panchkula GCW Sector-14 Panchkula Arjun Dev Mittal 12147 Associate Professor 
210 Panchkula GCW Sector-14 Panchkula Bharti Chhikara 12306 Associate Professor 
211 Panchkula GCW Sector-14 Panchkula Aman Kumar 13084 Assistant Professor 
212 Panchkula GCW Sector-14 Panchkula Rano Gill 12283 Assistant Professor 
213 Panchkula GCW Sector-14 Panchkula Sarita Bishnoi 12280 Assistant Professor 
214 Panchkula GCW Sector-14 Panchkula Shubha 13177 Assistant Professor 



S 
No District College Employee Name 

Employee 
Code Designation 

215 Panchkula GCW Sector-14 Panchkula Sukriti Bhukkal 12271 Assistant Professor 
216 Panchkula GCW Sector-14 Panchkula Tarana 13068 Assistant Professor 
217 Panipat GC Behrampur (Bapauli) DINESH KUMAR 13200 Assistant Professor 
218 Panipat GC Israna Bhoopender Kumar 13175 Assistant Professor 
219 Panipat GC Panipat NARSINGH JANGRA 12278 Assistant Professor 

220 Rewari GC Bawal 
DULI CHAND 
CHAUHAN 11254 Associate Professor 

221 Rewari GC Kanwali SURENDER 12704 Assistant Professor 
222 Rewari GC Nahar DEEPIKA 12753 Assistant Professor 
223 Rewari GCG Rewari DEEPIKA 13110 Assistant Professor 
224 Rohtak GC Meham VARSHA RANI 12627 Assistant Professor 
225 Rohtak GCW Mokhra RAJESH KUMAR 12247 Assistant Professor 
226 Rohtak GCW Rohtak SUMAN 10946 Associate Professor 
227 Rohtak GCW Rohtak EKTA 12682 Assistant Professor 
228 Rohtak GCW Rohtak NEERAJ KADIAN 12690 Assistant Professor 
229 Rohtak GCW Rohtak NEHA 12691 Assistant Professor 
230 Rohtak GCW Rohtak POOJA 12694 Assistant Professor 
231 Rohtak GCW Rohtak RENU KUMARI 12709 Assistant Professor 
232 Rohtak GCW Rohtak SANKET 12815 Assistant Professor 
233 Rohtak GCW Rohtak SONALI 10936 Assistant Professor 
234 Rohtak GCW Rohtak SONIKA 12685 Assistant Professor 
235 Rohtak GCW Sampla GAUTAM RAM 12864 Assistant Professor 
236 Rohtak GCW Sampla KRISHAN KUMAR 12936 Assistant Professor 
237 Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak Asha Rani 13163 Assistant Professor 
238 Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak Bal Rishi 11464 Assistant Professor 
239 Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak EENA 12942 Assistant Professor 
240 Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak Lalita 11671 Assistant Professor 
241 Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak PARVEEN KUMARI 12947 Assistant Professor 
242 Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak Rekha 13162 Assistant Professor 
243 Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak Sahil 13228 Assistant Professor 
244 Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak Shelly 11646 Assistant Professor 
245 Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak Sumitra Kadian 10295 Assistant Professor 
246 Rohtak NRS GC Rohtak VINATI 12948 Assistant Professor 
247 Sirsa GC Dabwali DEEPAK RAJ 12551 Assistant Professor 
248 Sirsa GC Dabwali SUNIL KUMAR 12571 Assistant Professor 
249 Sirsa GC Sirsa ANITA ARORA 11127 Associate Professor 
250 Sirsa GC Sirsa SURINDER KUMAR 11344 Associate Professor 
251 Sirsa GC Sirsa MANOJ KUMAR 12928 Assistant Professor 
252 Sirsa GC Sirsa MONIKA RANI 13012 Assistant Professor 
253 Sirsa GC Sirsa RAKESH MARIA 11145 Assistant Professor 
254 Sirsa GCG Rania SAWAN KUMAR 13222 Assistant Professor 
255 Sonipat GCG Sonipat Anil 13211 Assistant Professor 
256 Sonipat GCW Murthal Sarita Lakra 11500 Associate Professor 
257 Yamunanagar GC Radaur RINKU 13225 Assistant Professor 

 

  


